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Appendix C 

Occupied Bandwidth  
According to FCC Part 2.1049 & Part 24 Subpart E 
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Table 1 Measurement Results 

Test Mode RF Channel Occupied Bandwidth [kHz] Verdict 

TM1 

512 246.79 Pass 

661 246.79 Pass 

810 245.19 Pass 

TM2 

512 246.79 Pass 

661 241.99 Pass 

810 243.59 Pass 

Test Mode RF Channel Occupied Bandwidth [MHz] Verdict 

TM3 

9262 4.18 Pass 

9400 4.17 Pass 

9538 4.17 Pass 
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TM2:EDGE 
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TM3: WCDMA 
Channel 9262 
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TM1:GPRS/GSM 
Channel 661 
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TM2:EDGE 
Channel 661 
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TM3: WCDMA 
Channel 9400 
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TM1:GPRS/GSM 
Channel 810 

 

 A 

Att  30 dB

*

*

3DB

RBW  3 kHz

VBW  10 kHz

SWT  115 msRef  35 dBm

Offset  13.4 dB

LVL

Center 1.9098 GHz Span 1 MHz100 kHz/

 

1 PK

MAXH

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           22.92 dBm

     1.909785577 GHz

OBW245.192307692 kHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.62 dBm

     1.909675000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.20 dBm

     1.909920192 GHz

Date: 5.JUL.2012  15:33:32

 
 



 
 

FCC Test Report of CDMA HWD12 
FCC ID: QISHWD12 

 
 

 

Report No:  
SYBH(Z-RF)007072012-2002 

Confidential Information of Huawei. 
No Distribution without Written Permission 

Page10, 
Total11 

 

TM2:EDGE 
Channel 810 
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TM3: WCDMA 
Channel 9538 
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----------------------------------------------The END------------------------------------------- 

 


